'LDED VIEWS AND DES
% - S







CONTENTS

GBEEANEHEEMNET

-
—

| (=] 5]

-
-

l

B

RSB

x
DRAN-OUT CYL INDER

slayiLiy >y~
ELASTIC FEEDER

TagvHLER
ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER

TLABUVBURSA v FRUITLAKRNSY —

ELASTIC FEED DRM
K= A

SET PLATE BRACK
tvbtE

PRESSER ROLLER
WEi—5—

KNIFE ASSEMBLY

hwuéd—
STACKING BAR

ASuF -

OVERLAPPING,~ BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE
Ehabt 'R2abetHRBRUEY MK

YORK CLAMP FOOT
XU&

THREAD BREAK DETECTOR
#UhmmEn

ELASTIC REFORMER

Y7#4—3—

OPERATION PANEL
RER

SOLENDID VALVE
L4345

CONTROL UNIT
wan

WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER

25—, BENSNYFRUBFSR
ACCESSORIES

OPTIONAL UNIT (STACKER/ 2899AM-$2)

T ar (RS vir—/2899AN-82)

LIST OF SCREWS, NUTS, WASHERS AND OTHERS

>

NUWET!C INDEX OF PARTS

£ (XY, Fyb. Dudrv—. EOM)

® & @ @ ® © @ 8©

®

2 ® ® ® ® ® ® ® @ ® ©




DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / S/&H L >V 5 —




DRAW-DUT CYLINDER / B|EHL YUY F—

Ref.No. Part No. ;Description &
Z2EmEFE: WBRES

AM 0803 ‘ESPEED coﬁTROLLER

AU Ty Ly —

SﬂAil'Jb k

1—F9 o0

6L~ (ERY)

AUV IO e —




II\ DRA¥-OUT CYLINDER / Sl& &L 2V 5 —




DRAW-QUT CYLINDER / BISHL YUY &~

Ref.No. Part No. EDescription =t Amt. Req.
eRES | BRES P fEm




li' ELASTIC FEEDER / TAEYH L %




E| ELASTIC FEEDER / JTL@UHLER

Ref.HNo. Part No. %Descriptinn ' 8% Amt. Req.
EMES: DREE -

Sy ,.a%

SPRING WASHER (FOR W) FATUL IOy L




ELASTIC FEEDER / TA#MY 4 L &KX

2




ELASTIC FEEDER / JTLBUHULES

Ref. No. Part No. ;Description & Amt. Req.

AJZB03A-118 | ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 25) & gyl F




B ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER / TABY ML A v FRUITAKN S —




ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER / TLBUHUA A wFRUILF WY —

Ref. No. Part Na. E;lk‘.sct'iptil:-n
BRES ! :

6 MIVKI b

A7V T0w v —

ATY "Jd'j'y"'/:\’—

JEwh AL wF

6 myuRi b

{ P oL

MR+

A4 H I




B ELASTIC FEED DRWM / FZ A




ELASTIC FEED DRUN / K54

Ref.Na. ! Description T E

Amt. Rea.

SBES | HREE |

20 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) i ATUY U"D'y/'\'——

¢ ALLEN SCREW (M6 x 15).

38 | AMOOTS | BRACKET (FOR AIR CYL) Er APy




SET PLATE BRACKET / t v F1 &

5




E‘ SET PLATE BRACKET / +w b+

Ref. No. Part No. | Descriptian
eRES . Ba%E

&3 “JO?'J—‘J—-I(—_

AU2803A-15

POz AIY

SPRING HASHER (FDR ME)
20 @ sesasnooaa

{ ALLEN SCREW (M6 x 12)

gALLEﬁ SCREW (M6 X 20)

= Ai' CYLINDER

SCREW (M4 x &)

/5



B PRESSER ROLLER / @& A0 —5—




E‘ PRESSER ROLLER / MXAD—5—

Ref.No. Part No. Description
%ﬁ#ﬁ' BEEE

M AM 0106 ismmc PLATE I

ALLEN SET SCRE‘I M4 x B)

: SREW 0
: FIKED GIJlDE. FROHT

 PRESSER FINGER o




EI PRESSER ROLLER / W& Zx2Q—5-—




EJ PRESSER ROLLER / $#&io—5—

Ref. No. Part No. E;Iilescriptinn X4 Amt. Req.
HRES S | ]

=
S

AUM 0113} GUIDE BASE A ER—R e




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / h v ¥ —




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / hw o —

Ref.No.§ Part No.

Description

AN 0125

AM 0134

ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 12)

PIN (FOR AlR CYL)

i NUT (FOR AIR CYL)

SPEED CONTROLLER
CONNECTION

SPRING WASHER (FOR 'HB)

£ COLLAR

BRI

ATV T Tw e~

A-FarxtkOo—-5-
Y—Fvo 08

ATV D —

P AR




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / h oy ¥ —

7




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / Hw & —

Ref.No. :
ERES

Part No. Description &%

2K
- | Bo

|
~ |

Bk ; '
SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV Ty Dy —

AUZBO3A-B3

ALLEN SCREW (M6 x 55

AUM 0145 | SHAFT BLOCK PP ISP




STACKING BAR / XZ w0 /1—

11




- STACKING BAR / X% w4 5/5—

Ref.No. Part No. SDescrintiun ) Amt. Req.
EREE : :

o

{ WASHER (FOR MG)
{ ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 25) | 6 B P!

10 | AMO0533

3 REF.NO.11 ARE PARTS FOR OPTIONAL STACKER. PLEASE REFER P.44-45 REF.NO.1,2.
Ko, 11 RZA T ORI H—HBRTT, 44, 45—, 1, 2EEBRMULTLES L,



OVERLAPPING,” BUTT ING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / Eh& bt/ XREEDLHEER /%478 3

]




E‘ OVERLAPPING / BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / EhSbht / REShEERB ULy HE

Ref.No. i  Part No. ! Description S Amt. Req.
§E§%§ BREES | O

17U/599/v—

6 BT S b

ALLEN SCREW (M5 xm12) )

ALLEN SCREW (M4
"
AIR BLOWER P1PE
ALLEN SCREW (M3 * 40)
WASHER (FOR M3)

SPEED CONFROLLER

6 AFUENL k

6 N 'ﬂ'?ii’}b }-




OVERLAPPING,” BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / Bh& bt/ X2SLEXERTL Y MR

g




E] OVERLAPPING / BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / Mhab¥ / BEADtERR Uty hig

Ref. No. Part No. SDescriptiun md Amt. Req.

27U §09y¥—

AM 0165 i SHAFT

SIS
St
6 BN+

ATUnYy

HE74vﬁ—(E)
T
ATV Sy —

AMOL70 | AmUs'TABLE PLATE

AUM 0173 i SLIDE BASE




va

WORK CLAMP FOOT / &




WORK CLAMP FOOT / %04

Ref. No. Part No. EDescription ) LR Amt. Req.
Z2RES: Bads P EN

~AU?.803A—505 ALLEN SCREU M x 12)

PIING WAS
HUT (FDR M)
NUT (FOR AIR C\'L)

i SPRING HASHER (FOR M) ATV Ty —
FEED PLATE BRAGKET EYELE _
FEED PLATE,RIGHT *EUHE (75)

SPRING WASHER (FOR M) 17'.1 ZIUUW“J'T’-—

PRESSER FUOT SUPPDRT LEFT

‘AU2803A-303L PRESSER FﬂOT JLEFT




E] THREAD BREAK DETECTOR / #IH MM EE




THREAD BREAK DETECTOR / #UThiimi®

Ref.No. i  Part No. ! Description -4 : Amt.Req.
@H#’% HBaEs | i

WASHER ‘(FOR 1)

ALLEN SCREW (M3 x 12)
LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER

: BRACKET




Y71~7—

121 ELASTIC REFORMER /




ELASTIC REFORMER / U7 ot — % —

Ref.No. i Part No.
PREE Hare

Description 2%

WASHER (FOR MA)
T ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 40)

SCREW (M3 x 4)

Dw S —

6 BRI b

fs

T AM 0210 SUPPORT RING R B

Wi/ i 1




IEI OPERATION PANEL / B#88

2 3 4 ] 6
i |
;i A A\
’ ] /s ;_\ s i
! Vi / ‘.L . !
] / P 3 N i
i e e i s Y
7 AR POWER MANUAL STOP  NO  JOINT ETEN
ETOP  SEW MATERIAL
( © o & o ¢ C
. I | \
oH ON . ON \

(s
5 o o /:j—

oFE OFF OFF

o
FUSE START HESET\ BUZZER
5 A —

G % g | 12e3!
; ' l \"
]

0
4 %
\

L
1a)

1

L
[T

1011 1213 T
,14 1516 17 1819




OPERATION PANEL / HRYEm

Ref.No. Part No.
2HES: BAES

AN ORTT SRR TOR
ALM 0212 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

Description

AIR cocx




SOLENOID VALVE / E®&#

8

<—0

|
4

w—0

|
5

<—0

~ )

-0

-—0

o0

slolelelolslels

=—C




SOLENOID VALVE / R

Part No.

Description

Amt. Req.

BEES

EAIR TUBE (Gem)

HES
| BLOW GUN




m CONTROL UNIT / HZE

—_—P// //J:lz
N A4
2 11
| AT NRIIAE 7 ] |
ES O\
L R A A \
=7 r_"'_‘l e — l—”
R EEia )
1 = = ]
= s
[ SrEEeEE ;
AT e Y




CONTROL UNIT /S8R

Ref. No.
EREE

Part No. Description

BRES

RELAY (@7 - 11223 nczm S
A“" o241 sns? MOTOR CONTROLLER

-

Ty

CONDENSER | é#‘Jﬂib’E-—-y-—mg

e

AUM 0560

i SCREW (M4 x 10) LRy




WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER / #+ X% —, BE/Ny FRUFZ>X

ACCESSORIES / HEEE

HERE

-




WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER / %+ 29—, EE/{w FRUF5v X

Ref.Mo. |  Part No. : Description R
BRES | HEEE |

uA»KQb

{FOR 200, 220, 240, 380, 44ov)

(— kM 200,220,240, 380, 440V) |

ACCESSORIES / HIK8B&

Ref.No. Part No. _EDescriptinn 24 { Amt. Req.
$EEE ; ¢

P R

[ XI7-REF (PXRV 7‘][1!‘]‘)

R R R

C[NHECTOR (FOR USA ONLY)




s2>

STACKER/RE v —
C2899AUM—




Ref.No. i Part No. | Description -3 ¢ Ant.Req.
sEES. mags | R

{ ALLEN scm (mo X 20)
%SWWEE RACFOR:MI0N:
‘muen (FOR MI0)

AUM 0564

AM 0262

- b
CONNECTOR

2 2f 7 % H i
24 i MM 0235 :AIR TUBE (Gwn) I IFP—Fa—7 (tmm)




STACKER/ RS vH—
<2899AUM-S52>




TA
<2899AUM—52>

R/x&wﬂ—

Ref, No.
EREE

repreasaireers

Part No.

AL §

MpRgs
LI

SILEHCEH

2
~J
(=~

SOLEHDIBE VALVE

R




STACKER/ X wih—
K 2899AUM—-8S2>




STACKER/A%wh—
(2899AUM—52>




| STAOF  SOREWS

Part No. Description / &% Size Page — Ref MNo.

BRES HaX A= ~ Z2RES

AU2803A-265 | ALLEN SCREW / 6 BT M3x5 37-35 19-54 33-7

AU2803A-14 M3 x 8 27-47 23-63

AU2B03A-519 M3 x 10 35-18

AUM 0501 M3 x 12 33-20

AU28038-55 M3 x 15 7-37 9-59 11-12

AUM 0506 M3 x 25 27-21  41-57

ALM 0507 M3 x 30 31-8

AU2803A-427 M3 x 35 29-58

AUM 0503 M3 x 40 27-22

AUM 0510 M3 X 50 17-31

AU2803A-349 | ALLEN SET SCREW / fhéh s M3 x3 33-8

AUM 0551 M3 X6 11-23

AUM 0587 SCREW / EE&fTRY M3xd4 35-6

AUM 0552 M3 % 10 35-27

AUM 0512 ALLEN SCREW / 6 B7UL b+ M x5 21-28

AU2B03A-517 ML x 8 332 35-32

AU2BO3A-10 M4 ¥ 10 7-33 21-18 27-39 26-67 29-84 31-21
! ' ' 31-27 33-15 35-25 47-36

AU2803A-505 MA X 12 21-31 27-7 31-2 49-82 .

AU2803A-208 | M4 x 15 7-15 9-51 11-7 17-20 21-48 27-46

AU2B03A-309 Mox 20 33-13 47-51

AU2803A-114 ‘ M x 25 9-70 13-15

AU2803A-489 - MAx30 | 33-16

AUZ803A-21 M4 x 35 11-19

AUM 0521 M4 x 40 | 35-4 )

AU2803A-335 | ALLEN SET SCREW / 1L®HR Y M4 X 4 7-11 11-25 13-11 17-23 17-47 45-2

AU2803A-60 M x5 21-15

AUM 0553 M %6 7-18  7-30 17-46 21-12 35-26

AU2B03A-143 M4 ¢ 10 17-40

AUM 0560 SCREW / 1U¥2RY ME X 10 7-44 19-53 41-12

AM 0561 M4 x 15 11-14 257 27-1

AUM 0563 SCREW / B&fT* Y M x6 15-42 29-92

AUM (564 M x8 13-2  13-33 45-17 45-20

AUM 0568 SCREW / htR M X5 a5-14

AUM 0569 SCREW / FSAER M x8 37-21

AlM 0570 ALLEN SCREW /67U SHIL L] M x6 A7-40

AIM 0571 . M x8 27-43

AUM 0572 M4 x 12 27-12

AM 0573 | ALLEN SCREW /68N F~FKIL-| M x8 27-18

AUM 0574 ALLEN SCREW /6 &L k(335 M4 x 25 3-35

AUM 0575 ADJUSTABLE SCREW / B®ER T M x 40 21-26




Part No. Description / 5% Size Page ~ Ref No.

BaRES Yq4X R—F — BRES

AUM 0522 | ALLEN SCREW / 6 B7eilin b M5 x 8 -4 961

AUM 0523 M5 x12 { 3-32 5-57 114 21-36 27-16 29-51 35-17
i ' 43-81

AU2803A-16 M5 x 15 | 5-60 13-18 13-24 15-13 17-24 27-2 47-47

AlI2803A-438 M5 x 20 | 5-67 11-18 13-29 21-1 23-62 47-35 47-52

AUM 0526 M5 x 25 | 23-73

AU2803A-239 M5 x 40 | 17-16

AUM 0528 M5 x 45 b 7-9 17-3 48-T7

AU2803A-73 | ALLEN SET SCREW /1E8h=R & M5 x5 | 17-38

AUM 0556 M5 x 8 5-65

AUM 0554 M5 x 12 | 13-7

AUM 0576 | ALLEN SCREW /6Mmyttr>MiL | M5 x 12 | 27-13 457 47-54

AUM 0578 M5 x 15 | 47-45

AUM 0578 | ALLEN SCREW,” & ML k- (437) M5 x 14 | 18-52

AUM 0580 | ALLEN SCREW /6 SR+~ b | M5 x 8 3-26

AU2B03A-46 | ALLEN SCREW /6 B7UHIL M6 x 10 | 15-35 47-25

AU2803A-1 M6 x 12 | 3-9 1528 21-43 455

AU2B03A-13 M6 x 15 | 13-26 13-36 15-27 17-6 21-22 21-45 49-65
' ' 48-70 49-74

AU2803A-63 M6 x 20 | 3-35 15-30 23-70 49-85

AUM 0533 M6 x25 | 3-2 3-15 23-53 25-10 29-75 29-87

AUZB03A-90 M6 x 35 | 49-64

AlM 0535 M6 x50 | 3-20

AU2803A-93 M6 x 55 | 23-74

AUM 0581 | ALLEN SCREW /BRRYSHIL L | MEx15 | 7-5

AUM 0582 ALLEN SCREW.” 6 #5L + (¥49) M6 x 16 3-48

AUM 0583 M6 x 16 | 3-43

MM 0537 | ALLEN SCREW / & fyusii M8 x 20 | 15-22

AU2803A-118 M8 x 25 | 159 15-18

AUM 0540 M8 x 60 | 15-8

AUM 0584 | ALLEN SCREW /6 ARY SHLE | M8 x 15 | 15-23

AUM 0585 | ALLEN SCREW / 6 Mt b M8 x25 | 15-17

AM 0539 | ALLEN SCREW /6 BFUKI b MO x 20 | 45-8




Part No. Description / &% Size Page — Ref No.

BeaES g4 X R — BREE

AU2803A-75 NUT / MARFw M 7-16 742 7-4% 957 11-20¢ 17-41 21-30
47-38 47-50

AUZBO3A-70 NUT / MSHO-w b+ M 11-5  49-75

Ali2803A-28 NUT / M6 | M6 3-19 3-47 31-14

AM 0615 NUT / MIORFw b M1C 5-63

AUM 0602 OVAL NUT / M4+ ' M 62 7-48 ?249-83




Description / &% Size Page — Ref No.
g4 X - — EREE

WASHER FOR M3 / M3EID w U4 — M3 17-33 19-56 27-24 27-43 29-65 35-20 47-59

WASHER FOR M4 / MARRT w S % — " 3-37 7-31 7-46 9-68 11-8 13-17 17-43
21-20 255 27-3 29-689 29-86 31-4 31-23
31-29 334 33-18 35-2 3523 35-30

WASHER FOR M4(S),/ MBI T w S v — (M) M4 27-41 '

WASHER FOR M5 / MSEB D w & — 5 3-30 558 7-2 7-7 11-2 17-5 17-18
13-51 35-15 47-431

WASHER FOR M6 / M6 D w 24 — M6 3-4 3-17 3-33 3-44 3-43 9-64 15-25
17-8 2124 23-68 25-8 29-73 29-89 49-88
33-28

WASHER FOR M8 / MBRE D w & v — ™8 3-22 1515 15-20

WASHER FOR M10 / MIDRID o &4 — M10 5-68 45-10

Description / 8%

Size :
“J'-fx_

Ref HNo.
— BEBE

SPRING WASHER FOR M3 / MBRIA TV 0wy —

7-38
27-28
35-18

17-34
29-64

19-55
31-8

27-23
- 33-6

SPRING WASHER FOR M4 / MSHIZA T U HDw v —

3-45

7-50
17-42
271-40
31-17
35-3

7-32
11-21

1 29-82
33-3

7-45
13-15"
25-6
29-85°
33-12
47-39

T-47
17-21
27-8
31-3
33-17
“47-49

SPRING WASHER FOR M5 / MSHIRTU T Dwiv—

3-31
11-3

17-25
27-15

35-31

13-28
23-61
- 47-34

174
23-72
49-80 .

17117
27-35

SPRING WASHER FOR M6 ./ MERATU S T Tw v —

3-3
15-26
23-69
47-26

3-34

29-74

3-46
21-48
29-88

13-37
23-52
31-13

- SPRING WASHER FOR M8 Hﬂﬂ_i_7\7'J AR TE A

3-24

15-21

15-31

4968

SPRING WASHER FOR M10 / MOBIA U T Dy v —

M0

5-64

47-32




<5 SPEED CONTROULERS AN AT CONNECTORS BUREE
Part No. Description Style Na. Page — Ref No.
BoEE & B R=Y — ERES
AUM 0801 { SPEED CONTROLLER AS1201F-05M-04 | 3-38 17-10 39-7
i AE—FKavbO-—-5—
3 H
AUM 0BO2 ! SPEED CONTROLLER ASI211F-05M-04 | 17-2 21-42 27-36 31-11
fAE-FavtO-5- 49-63
AUM 0803 { SPEED CONTROLLER AS2201F-03-04S | 3-10 13-32 15-37 23-57
“ iAE—Farro-5-— 47-27
AUM 0804 : SPEED CONTROLLER AS1001F-04 17-37 27-26 33-10
& i AE—Faryro—-5—
AUM 0805 { CONNECTOR M-5HL-4 29-76
I7-WEF
AUM 0806 { CONNECTOR KJLO4-M5 31-5
I7—-BEF K
AUM 0807 4 ' i CYLINDER . CJPBLO-6 17-11
‘ f} < 21 B2 B
AUM 0808 — { AIR TUBE HOLDER TM-23J 27-25 33-11
n-- LS — -
AUM 0808 & " CONNECTOR KJU04—-00 97-21
| L7 —REF
AUM 0810 ' i CONNECTOR MAR-MSML 29-59
% lI7—MEF .
AUM 0311 - { CONNECTOR KJHOA-MS 39-4
@ TI7-REF :
AUM 0312 e CONNECTOR KJY04-M5 39-5
& I7—REF
AUM 0813 ’  CONNECTOR KJLOG-01S - 39-5 47-56
3




T7—REF

Part No. Description Style No. Page — Ref No.
BOEE & B R ~-Y — SRES
© AUM 0814 | SILENCER AN203-01 39-8  47-56

E ALY
AUM 0815 ! SILENGER AN110-01 39-9
E Ly LYY
3 H
AUM 0816 CONNECTOR KJY04-01S 49-61
IF7—-REF
AUM 0817 I ' CONNECTOR KOLE0S-00 45-21~22
[




PART PAGE  REF
Mo e K.
(3385 (FE3) (SREE)
134 43 4
AU2803A-1 3 9
AL2803A-1 15 2
AL2803A-1 21 43
AU2803A-1 a5 5
AU2803A~10 7 a3
AU2B803A-10 pil 18
AUZR03A-10 27 39
AUZ803A-10 29 87
AU2803A-10 29 84
AUZB03A-10 K} 21
ALJ2803A-10 a1 27
Ali2803A~10 35 25
AL2803A-10 47 36
AL2803A-10 33 15
AUZ803A-111 7 a5
AU2803A-114 g 70
AU2B03A-114 13 15
AL2B03A-118 15 g
AL2803A-118 15 18
AU2803A-13 13 26
AU2803A-13 13 36
AU2803A-13 15 27
AUZ803A-13 17 &
AUZBO3A-13 7n 22
AU2B03A-13 21 45
AU2803A-13 49 65
AU2803A-13 49 70
AU2803A-13 49 74
AU2803A-14 27 7
- AlI2803A~14 29 63
AUZ803A-143 17 40
ALZ803A-159 15 4
AU2803A-15 5 60
AU2803A-16 13 19
AUZB03A-16 13 24
AUZB03A-16 15 13
AU2803A-16 17 24
ALI?B03A-16 27 2
AU2803A-16 47 47
AU2803A-160 15 5
AU2803A-209 7 15
AU2803A-209 9 51
AU2603A-209 11 7
AU2B03A-209 17 20
AU2B03A-209 21 48
AU2803A-203 27 46
AU2803A-21 11 18
AU2803A~233 17 28
AUZB03A-234RS 17 30
AUZB03A-2380 17 29
AU2803A-239 17 16
AUZB03A-244L 21 7
ALI2803A-245 21 9
AUZBO3A-245 21 13
AUZBO3A-247L 21 10
AUZBO3A-248 21 1
AU2803A-265 17 35
AU2803A-265 18 54
AlJ2803A-265 33 7
A2803A-28 3 19
ALI2803A~28 3 47
AUZB03A-28 a1 14
AU2803A-295 33 21

PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF
No. No. No No. ™ Ko

__(#E35) (F#5)  (BEER) (22E5) (Ri%) ($ME5)
AU2B03A-3 3 6 AU2B03A-75 7 16
AU2803A-3 1% 33 ALI2B03A-TE 7 42
AU2B03A-302L 31 33 AU2803A-T5 7 49
AU?803A-303L 31 32 AU2803A-TS 9 52
AlI2803A-304 al 31A AU2BO3A-T5 1 20
A803A-3048 31 31B AUZBO3A-TS 17 41
Al2803A-305 3 308 AUZB03A-T5 21 30
AU2803A-3058 31 308 AUZB03A-T5 47 38
AUZ803A-309 47 51 AU2803A-75 47 50
AU2803A-309 33 13 AU2803A-30 49 64
AJ2803A-31 1 15 ALZ803A-93 23 74
AU2803A-335 7 11 ALM G002 27 37
AU2803A-335 11 25 AUM 0003 43 5
AUZB03A-335 13 11 AM 0004 a3 1
ALZB03A-335 17 23 AUM 0005 3 1
AU?803A-335 17 47 AM 0008 3 5
AU2803A-335 45 2 AUM 0008 3 11
AU2803A~349 33 8 ALM 0009 3 12
AUZB03A-382 37 16 A 0003 15 38
AUZB0O3A-392 4] i AN 0010 3 13
AUZB03A-398 7 10-11 AlM 0010 15 39
AU2803A-401 7 g AUM 0011 3 14
AU2B0IA-402 a7 3 AUM 0012 .3 18
AU2803A-419 29 56 AN 0013 3 21
AUZB03A-427 29 58 ALM 0014 3 25
AU2803A-437 pal 4 AM 0015 3 27-28
AUZB0O3A-438 5 67 AUM 0026 3 29
AUZR03A-438 11 18 AM 0017 3 13
AU2803A-438 13 29 AM 0018 3 41
AU2803A-438 721 1 AUM 0019 3 42
AlI2B03A-438 23 62 AWM 0020 5 53
AL?BO3A-438 a7 35 AWM 002} 5 54
AU2803A-438 a7 52 AUM 0022 5 55
AU2803A-439 21 3 AUM 0023 5 6
AU2803A-46 15 a5 ALM 0024 5
AUZB03A-16 £7 25 AUM 0025 7 1
AUZ803A-486 3 7 AUM 0026 7 6
AU?803A-486 15 36 AUM 0027 7 10
AU2803A-489 33 16 AUM 0028 7 12
AlU2B03A-5 3 23 AUM 0028 11 2%
AU2803A-5 15 32 AUM 0029 7 14
AUZBO3A-5 49 69 AUM 0030 7 n
Al2803A-505 21 31 AUM 0031 7 22
Ali?B03A~505 27 7 AUM 0032 7 2
AU2803A-505 31 2 AUM 0033 7 26
AUZR03A-505 43 82 AUM 0034 7 28
AJ2B03A-517 a3 2 AUM 0035 7 29
AUZBO3A-517 35 32 AUM 0036 7 34
AJ2803A-519 a5 18 AM 0037 7 38
AlJ2803A-527 9 62 AUM 0038 7 39
AlI2B03A-55 7 a7 ALM 0039 7 40
AU2B03A-55 9 59 AN 0040 7 41
AU2803A-55 11 12 ALM 0041 7 43
AU2803A-588 45 1 AlM 0042 q 54
AUZB03A-60 21 15 AWM 0043 g 55
AUZB03A-63 3 35 AM 0044 g 56
AUZ803A-63 15 30 AM 0045 g 57
AU2B03A-63 23 70 AlM 0046 5
AlJ2B03A-63 49 86 AWM 0047 8 66
AlI2B03A-66 9 n AM 0048 9 67
AlI2803A-67 7 20 AlM 0043 ] 63
AUZ803A-T0 1 5 AUM 0050 i1 1
AU2803A-T0 49 79 AlM 0051 11 10
AU2B03A-73 17 38 AlM 0052 n B



5 MIMER G NDEX DES DARTS 35

REF

PART PAGE
He N Mo
_(aae) (%) (SEER)

AM (053 ial 15
AM 0055 u 7
AlM 0056 u =z
AM 0057 n 7
AUM 0058 1 2
AlM 0059 129
AM 0050 131
AlM 0061 13 5
AM 0062 1B &
AM 0063 1338
AM 0054 13 9
AM 0055 13 10
AM 0066 13 12
AN 0067 13 13
AUM 0068 13 14
AM 0063 13 18
AM 0070 13 2
AM 0071 B2
AM 0072 B 3
AUM 0073 13 25
AIM 0074, 3 2
AM 0075 13 a3
AM 0076 13 a4
MM 0077 13 35
AM 0078 13 38
AN 0079 15 1
AUM 0080 15 2
AM 0081 15§
AM 0083 15 B
AUM 0084 157
ALM 0085 15 1
Al?i 0085 15 12
AUM 0087 15 14
AM 0058 15 18
AR GBI 15 2
AV 0030 15 29
AM 0091 15 40
AN 0092 15 4
AM 0093 15 43
MM 0094 171
MM 0095 17 9
AlM 0095 i7 13
AM 0097 7 15
AUM 0098 17 19
A 0099 17 )
AUM 0100 7 %
AUM_0103 17 3
AN 0104 17 36
A 0105 17 3.
AlM 5106 17 44
AUM 0107 17 5
AUM 0108 17 a8
AM 0109 17 50
AIM 0110 189 57
AN 0111 .19 58
AIM 0112 19 59
AM 0113 19 &0
AlM 0114 21 5
AM 0115 21§
AM 0117 21 8
AUM 0120 21 14
AM 0121 21 16
AM 0122 a 17
AM 0123 a 2

PART PAGE  REF
No Ko, No.
. (BE¥9) (i3  om9)
AlM 0124 21 25
AlM 0125 21 27
AlM 0126 21 32
AM 0127 21 33
AUM 0128 21 34
AUM 0129 21 38
AlM 0130 pa | 39
AW 0131 21 41
AUM 0132 21 a4
AlM 0133 7n 47
AUM 0134 21 50
AlM 0135 23 51
AlM 0136 23 54
AM 0137 23 56
AUM 0138 23 58
AlM 0139 23 B0
AUM 0140 23 64
AM 0141 23 65
M 0142 23 66
" AM 0143 23 67
HUM 0144 23 71
AM 0145 23 78
AWM 0146 25 1
AM 0147 2% 3
AUM 0148 25 4 -
AM 0143 277, 4 .
AlM 0150 27 . 57
AM 0151 & 6 -
AlM 0152 -7 B 1]
AlM 0153 27 .11
AlM 0154 2 14
AUM 0155 27 177
AlM 0156 27 19
AM. 0157 27 20
AUM 0158 27 29
ALM 0159 27 30-23
AbUM 0160 27 3B
AUM 0161 27 42
AlM 0162 27 44
AM 0163 27 50
AlM 0164 29 53
AM 0165 - 29 54
AlM 0166 29 55
A 0167 29 60
AlM 0168 23 61
AlM 0169 29 62
AtM 0170 29 66
AlM 0171 29 70
AlM 0172 29 71
AM 0173 29 72
AM 0174 29 7
AlM 0175 29 78
AlM 0175 29 79
AM 0177 25 90
AlM 0178 29 q1
AM 0179 29 g3
AUM 0180 a1 1
AUM 0181 31 6
AUM 0182 n 10
AUM 0183 31 12
AUM 0184 31 18
AlM 0185 31 24
AlM 0186 31 25
AM 0187 31 26

PART
Ho.
(X33%)

AUM 0194
AM 0195
AlM 0196
AUM 0197
AM 0198
ALM 0193
AUM 0200
AM 0201
Al 0202
AlM 0203
AWM 0204
AUM 0205
AtM 0205
AM 0207
AtM 0208
AM 0209
AUM 0210
AlM 0211
AW 0212

AM 0214 .

AM 0215
AW 0218

AM 0215 -
AM 0217

AM 0218

AM 0222

AUM 0223
ARN0224
AN 0225

AM 0228
AM 0229
AM 0230
AM 0231
AM 0232
ALM 0233
AM 0234
AM 0235
AUM 0235
AM 0236
AM 0236
AN 0237
AN 0238
AM 0239
AlM 0240
AN 0241
AM 0242
ALM 0243
AM 0244
AR 0245
AN 0246
AN 0247
AN 0248
AN 0249
AM 0253
MM 0255
AM 0256
AM 0257
AM 0258
MM 0259
AUM 0260
AK 0261
AN 0262
AM 0264

PAGE  REF
o, No
(FFD)__ (5m5)
33 5
33 g
3 14
33 19
33 22
35 1
35 5
35 7-9
35 10
a5 1
35 12
3 21
35 22
35 28
35 29
a5 33
35 34
37 1
37 2
37 4
37 5
37 6
a5 23
Ly} 7
7. -8
. 81 12

- a7 13
.37 - 14
37 15 .-
BT AN ¢ A
a7 18
37 .19 -
a7 20
37 2
33 1
39 2
39 3.
29 10
45 M
38 108
43 62
41 1
41 3
a1 4
4 .. 5
41 8
41 7
§1 8
41 g
41 10
£ . 11
.5} 1
43 2
83 3
43 6
45 3
45 4
45 6
45 1
45 12
45 15-16
45 18 .
45 18
47 .



byt e

50 NINERTESANDEX OF PARTSTH/AR

PAGE

PART REF
No. o Mo
(3828) (REE) (IRE8)

AUM 0265 7 0
AUM 0266 7 3
AUM 0267 7 3
AUM 0268 5
AUM 0269 g7 43
AM 0270 47 46
AUM 0271 7 M8
AN 0272 7 53
AUM 0273 47 B0
AUM 0274 9 67
MM 0275 8 0
AM 0276 89 T2
AM 0277 8 13
AM 0278 48 75
AM 0279 8 T8
AN 0280 48 718
AM 0281 49 83
AUM (282 49 B4
AUM 0283 49 85
AlM 0284 49 89
AUM 0285 8 90
AUM 0287 a3 2328
AM 0288 <
AM 0289 27
AM 0292 38 A
AW 0293 33 12
AtM 0301 5 51 -
AlM 0302 7 13
AM 0302 u 2
AUM 0303 3 50 -
AM 0304 17 49 -
AUM 0305 7 M
AN 0306 29 9.
AM 0307. ¥ 7 B
AM 0308 7
AlM . 0309 7%
AM 0310 13 3
A 0312 21 3
AUM 0312 7 55
MM 0313 23 63
AlM 0315 7 22
AM 0315 72
AM 0317 13
AlM 0319 45
A 0320 5
AM 0322 9
AN 0324 27
AlM 0501 33
ALM 0506 27
AUM 0508 47 5
~ AUM 0507 31 9
AM 0509 7 %
AlM 0510 17 3
AM 0512 21 2
AM 0521 35 &
AN 0522 7 4
ALM 0522 9 61
AM 0523 3 32
ALM 0523 5 57
AM 0523 1 4
AM 0523 Z1 36
AUM 0523 27 16
AM 0523 28 51
ALM 0523 35 17

8

REF

PART PAGE
o o He
(B28%) (F3%) _(SHEE)
AM 0523 - 49 81
AM 0526 23 T
AUM 0528 7 8
ALM 0528 17 3
AUM 0528 9 T
ADM 0533 3 2
AM 0533 3 15
AMOS33 . 23 53
A 0533 2% 10
AM 0533 9 75
AM 0533 23 87
AUM 0535 3
AUM 0537 15 2
AM 0539 45 8
AIM 0540 15 8B
AMOssT 0 11 23
AUM 0552 '35 7
AWM D553 7 18
AUM 0553 70
AM 0553 17 4
AIM 0553 n 12
AUM 0553 3% 2%
AUM 0554 13 7
AUM 0556, 5 65
AM 0560 7 M
© AM 0560 - 19 8
AU 0560 a - 12
AUM 0561 n 14
AM 0551 % 7
AM 0561 27 1
AUM 0563 15 42
AM 0563 29 92
AM 0564 13 2
AM 0564 13 33
AM 0564 s 1
AM 0564 5 W
AUM 0558 3 14
AIM 0569 a7 2
ALM 0570 27 43
AM 0571 Py
AM 0572 7 12
AM 0573 7 18
AUM 0574 3 36
AM 0575 N %
AM 0575 7 13
AM 0576 7 54
AUN 0577 5 7
AN 0578 s &5
_ KM 0579 19 52
AM 0580 3 26
AUM 0531 7 5
AM 0532 3 - M
AUM 0583 3
AUM 0584 15 28
AUM 0585 15 1
A 0587 35 6
A 0588 7 W
AM 0801 % 2
AM 0602 5 B2
AM 0602 7 43
AUM 0602 29 8
AUM 0603 7 4
ALY 0603 723 59
AUM 0GOS 3 %

PART PAGE  REF
Ne B Mo
(3818) (F35) (5NE%)

AM 0605 23 8l
AUM 0605 3 16
AW 0506 13
AUM 0607 7o
AlM 0608 17 14
AUM 0603 29 80
AUM 0603 3 15
AUM 0810 a7
AUM DG11 P
AUM 0612 7 B
AM 0815 5 63
AUM 0801 3 3B
AUN 0801 710
AUM 0801 8 7
AM 0802 7 2
AL 0802 n 4
AUN 0802 7 3B
AlM 0802 1
AUM 0802 8 8
AW 0803 3§ 10
AM 0803 1 &
AUM 0803 15 %7
ALM 0303 3 5
AN 0803 7
AM 0804 17 3
A 0804 21 26
AM 0804 83 10
AlM 0305 2% 76
AM 0806 a5
AM 0807 17 U
AlM 0808 7 B
AUM 0808 33 1
AN 0809 97 A
AM 0810 29 53
AlM 0811 3 4 -
AM 0812 33 5
AUM 0813 3 6
AN 0813 & 55
AUM 0814 3 B
AM 0814 a7 56
AUM 0815 38 9
AUN 0816 9 6
AUM 0817 5 N-2
s$-9151180-cF 31 19 -
WP-0651001-SC 31 20









